
Abstract Of Vouchers - "Paid" 

Town Of Washington

For the period: 1/12/2024 thru 1/12/2024

Inv. No. Vendor Amount Voucher # Description GL Number / NamePaid Date Check #

GENERAL FUND A

03186, 1/1/24 Allied Adminstrators For $514.53 31605 Delta Dental Insurance for 1/12/2024 339499060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) GENERAL 090608.01.000.00

$514.53 Sub-Total

20240101144756-2Arch Insurance $44.50 31500 Disability Insurance1/12/2024 339509055.8 - Disability Insurance GENERAL FUND A C/090558.01.004.00

20240101144756-2Arch Insurance $731.00 31500 Disability Insurance1/12/2024 339509055.8 - Disability Insurance GENERAL FUND A C/090558.01.004.00

$775.50 Sub-Total

A/C 06177, 1/4/24Bank Of Millbrook Visa $57.46 31611 Court Clerk supplies1/12/2024 339521110.4 - Justices CE GENERAL FUND A    011104.01.000.00

A/C 06177, 1/4/24Bank Of Millbrook Visa $39.79 31611 Microsoft1/12/2024 339521680.4 - Data Processing CE GENERAL FUND A    016804.01.000.00

A/C 06177, 1/4/24Bank Of Millbrook Visa $15.99 31611 Office Supplies TC1/12/2024 339521410.4 - Town Clerk CE GENERAL FUND A    014104.01.000.00

A/C 06177, 1/4/24Bank Of Millbrook Visa $251.18 31611 Court Room Carpeting - M1/12/2024 339521620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A   BUILDI016204.01.000.27

A/C 06177, 1/4/24Bank Of Millbrook Visa $156.59 31611 Bookkeeper supplies1/12/2024 339521220.4 - Supervisor CE GENERAL FUND A    012204.01.000.00

A/C 06177, 1/4/24Bank Of Millbrook Visa $133.30 31611 Zoom1/12/2024 339521010.4 - Town Board CE GENERAL FUND A    010104.01.000.00

A/C 06177, 1/4/24Bank Of Millbrook Visa $517.19 31611 Basketball1/12/2024 339527310.4 - Youth Programs CE GENERAL FUND A   B073104.01.000.41

$1,171.50 Sub-Total

Jan 2023 Bruce Aubin $324.00 31510 Reimbursement of Medica1/12/2024 339539089.8 - Benefits Retirees GENERAL FUND A    090898.01.000.00

$324.00 Sub-Total

21001712062, 12/21Central Hudson $30.59 31613 Electric1/12/2024 339547110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A    071104.01.000.00

21002083992, 12/26/2Central Hudson $106.34 31609 Monthly Electric Bill1/12/2024 339548160.4 - Refuse/Garbage CE GENERAL FUND A    081604.01.000.00

21002085336, 12/27/2Central Hudson $410.10 31607 Monthly Electric Bill1/12/2024 339545132.4 - Garage CE GENERAL FUND A    051324.01.000.00

71104.01,12/21/23Central Hudson $254.45 31610 Monthly Electric Bill1/12/2024 339547110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A    071104.01.000.00

21001712062, 12/21/2Central Hudson $30.59 31608 Monthly Electric Bill1/12/2024 339547110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A    071104.01.000.00

21001712062, 12/21CRCentral Hudson ($30.59) 31613 Electric1/12/2024 339547110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A    071104.01.000.00

$801.48 Sub-Total

Jan 2024 Charles Race $324.00 31511 Reimbursement for Medic1/12/2024 339559089.8 - Benefits Retirees GENERAL FUND A    090898.01.000.00

$324.00 Sub-Total
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Reimbursement Christine Briggs $28.75 31517 Reimbursement for Countr1/12/2024 339561670.4 - Central Print/Mail GENERAL FUND A    016704.01.000.00

$28.75 Sub-Total

2024 Plan Year Dutchess County Self Ins $516.58 31519 2024 Worker's Comp Insur1/12/2024 339619040.8 - Workers Comp GENERAL FUND A   WOR090408.01.000.51

2024 Plan Year Dutchess County Self Ins $6,901.44 31519 2024 Worker's Comp Insur1/12/2024 339619040.8 - Workers Comp GENERAL FUND A    090408.01.000.00

$7,418.02 Sub-Total

5079 Enhanced Buisness Syst $1,050.00 31521 Enhanced Software Suppo1/12/2024 339641680.4 - Data Processing CE GENERAL FUND A   016804.01.000.28

$1,050.00 Sub-Total

Jan 2024 Florence Prisco $324.00 31512 Reimbursement for Medic1/12/2024 339669089.8 - Benefits Retirees GENERAL FUND A    090898.01.000.00

$324.00 Sub-Total

1/8/24 Guardiola, Cynthia $40.51 31570 Job Lot Christmas Lights1/12/2024 339677310.4 - Youth Programs CE GENERAL FUND A   C073104.01.000.43

$40.51 Sub-Total

12/15/23 Horton, Reva Maureen $60.00 31505 Substitute 3 hrs @ $201/12/2024 339687310.4 - Youth Programs CE GENERAL FUND A   T073104.01.000.40

$60.00 Sub-Total

45977 Intelligent Designs Inc $1,255.00 31492 Monthly Service - January1/12/2024 339711680.4 - Data Processing CE GENERAL FUND A   016804.01.000.28

$1,255.00 Sub-Total

Jan 2024 Irene Wing $324.00 31513 Reimbursement for Medic1/12/2024 339729089.8 - Benefits Retirees GENERAL FUND A    090898.01.000.00

$324.00 Sub-Total

11975 Jeff Daley & Sons Inc. $1,518.55 31584 Fuel Oil - 534.7 gals1/12/2024 339735132.4 - Garage CE GENERAL FUND A    051324.01.000.00

11675 Jeff Daley & Sons Inc. $1,778.29 31585 Fuel Oil - 297.4 gals1/12/2024 339731620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

$3,296.84 Sub-Total

12/1/23 Katie Rose Bakery $1,933.00 31506 Ginger Bread Houses1/12/2024 339757310.4 - Youth Programs CE GENERAL FUND A   C073104.01.000.43

$1,933.00 Sub-Total

Feb 2024 Lyall Community Church $500.00 31493 February 2024 Rent1/12/2024 339767310.4 - Youth Programs CE GENERAL FUND A   T073104.01.000.40

$500.00 Sub-Total

39457397 Matthew Bender & Co Inc $187.98 31526 NY Tenant Handbook 2021/12/2024 339771110.4 - Justices CE GENERAL FUND A    011104.01.000.00
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$187.98 Sub-Total

1021 Millbrook Floral Design $205.00 31524 Veteran's Wreath/ Funeral 1/12/2024 339791010.4 - Town Board CE GENERAL FUND A    010104.01.000.00

$205.00 Sub-Total

23500, 2024 Millbrook Printing $85.00 31516 Balance Assessor's Busin1/12/2024 339801355.4 - Assessors CE GENERAL FUND A    013554.01.000.00

23500 Millbrook Printing $500.00 31515 Assessor's Business Card1/12/2024 33980200 - Cash - General GENERAL FUND A    000200.01.000.00

$585.00 Sub-Total

2023-11CR MVP Health Care ($22.50) 31586 A Fund January Health Ins1/12/2024 339819060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) GENERAL 090608.01.000.00

18979844 MVP Health Care $7,984.27 31519 A Fund January Health Ins1/12/2024 339819060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) GENERAL 090608.01.000.00

2023-11 MVP Health Care $22.50 31586 A Fund January Health Ins1/12/2024 339819060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) GENERAL 090608.01.000.00

$7,984.27 Sub-Total

2023-11 MVP Select Care Inc. $22.50 31613 January MVP Admin Fees1/12/2024 339829060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) GENERAL 090608.01.000.00

$22.50 Sub-Total

30312, 2024 ERSNYS & Local Employees' $40,735.00 31518 Location 30312, 2024 Ann1/12/2024 339859010.8 - State Retirement GENERAL FUND A    090108.01.000.00

$40,735.00 Sub-Total

020177-01-3, 1/15/24Optimum $69.99 31526 Telephone/Internet service1/12/2024 339865010.4 - Supt. of Highway CE GENERAL FUND A    050104.01.000.00

020177-01-3, 1/15/24Optimum $69.99 31526 Telephone/Internet service1/12/2024 339861410.4 - Town Clerk CE GENERAL FUND A    014104.01.000.00

020177-01-3, 1/15/24Optimum $70.00 31526 Telephone/Internet service1/12/2024 339861355.4 - Assessors CE GENERAL FUND A    013554.01.000.00

020177-01-3, 1/15/24Optimum $69.99 31526 Telephone/Internet service1/12/2024 339861220.4 - Supervisor CE GENERAL FUND A    012204.01.000.00

020177-01-3, 1/15/24Optimum $69.99 31526 Telephone/Internet service1/12/2024 339867020.4 - Rec Contractural CE GENERAL FUND A    070204.01.000.00

015138-01-2, 1/15/24Optimum $155.57 31527 Telephone/Internet service1/12/2024 339865132.4 - Garage CE GENERAL FUND A    051324.01.000.00

020177-01-3, 1/15/24Optimum $70.00 31526 Telephone/Internet service1/12/2024 339861010.4 - Town Board CE GENERAL FUND A    010104.01.000.00

$575.53 Sub-Total

36031872 Quill Corporation $41.99 31577 Paper towels1/12/2024 339891620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

36373017 Quill Corporation $74.57 31574 office supplies for Town H1/12/2024 339891620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

36347136 Quill Corporation $2.92 31576 Rec deskpad calendar1/12/2024 339897020.4 - Rec Contractural CE GENERAL FUND A    070204.01.000.00

35865296 Quill Corporation $23.18 31578 Office Supplies1/12/2024 339891620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

35840061 Quill Corporation $9.49 31579 Town Hall office supplies1/12/2024 339891620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

36227439 Quill Corporation $57.96 31580 Town Hall office supplies1/12/2024 339891620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00
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36178786 Quill Corporation $3.99 31581 desk calendar1/12/2024 339891620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

35865729 Quill Corporation $18.59 31582 office supplies1/12/2024 339891330.4 - Tax Collector CE GENERAL FUND A    013304.01.000.00

36118319 Quill Corporation $23.69 31583 Town Hall office supplies1/12/2024 339891620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

36118319 Quill Corporation $3.64 31583 Desk Calendar1/12/2024 339891220.4 - Supervisor CE GENERAL FUND A    012204.01.000.00

36118319 Quill Corporation $25.50 31583 Office Supplies1/12/2024 339891110.4 - Justices CE GENERAL FUND A    011104.01.000.00

36118319 Quill Corporation $429.34 31583 Office Supllies - Ink Cartrid1/12/2024 339891355.4 - Assessors CE GENERAL FUND A    013554.01.000.00

36337178 Quill Corporation $4.17 31575 Rec - Wall Calendar1/12/2024 339897020.4 - Rec Contractural CE GENERAL FUND A    070204.01.000.00

$719.03 Sub-Total

Jan 2024 R. W. Ciferri III $324.00 31514 Reimbursement for Medic1/12/2024 339909089.8 - Benefits Retirees GENERAL FUND A    090898.01.000.00

$324.00 Sub-Total

5450301758 Ready Fresh By Nestle $254.86 31603 Town Hall Water1/12/2024 339911620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

$254.86 Sub-Total

A/C 426 12/31/23Reardon Briggs Compan $60.70 31601 Cleaning Supplies1/12/2024 339921620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

$60.70 Sub-Total

A/C 844 Reardon Briggs Compan $13.99 31602 Supplies1/12/2024 339941620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

$13.99 Sub-Total

5068666349 Ricoh USA Inc. $359.13 31588 Copier contract1/12/2024 339951620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

1099216196 Ricoh USA Inc. $9.87 31587 Copier supplies1/12/2024 339951620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

$369.00 Sub-Total

IN171844 Ringsquared Telecom LL $99.23 31522 Park Cameras1/12/2024 339967110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A    071104.01.000.00

$99.23 Sub-Total

500420 12-31-23Royal Carting Of Dutches $182.00 31604 Container Haulage1/12/2024 339975132.4 - Garage CE GENERAL FUND A    051324.01.000.00

500420 12-31-23Royal Carting Of Dutches $2,357.70 31604 Container Haulage1/12/2024 339978160.4 - Refuse/Garbage CE GENERAL FUND A    081604.01.000.00

$2,539.70 Sub-Total

INV-014875 Springbrook Holding Co $1,557.32 31509 Annual Access to KVS - H1/12/2024 339991680.4 - Data Processing CE GENERAL FUND A   016804.01.000.28

INV-014875 Springbrook Holding Co $1,557.31 31509 Annual Access to KVS - H1/12/2024 339991680.4 - Data Processing CE GENERAL FUND A    016804.01.000.00

$3,114.63 Sub-Total
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849465405 Thomas Reuters $145.00 31573 Laws of NY1/12/2024 340011110.4 - Justices CE GENERAL FUND A    011104.01.000.00

$145.00 Sub-Total

227530632.003 CreditUnited Rentals ($184.00) 31503 Credit for Porta Potty1/12/2024 340027110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A    071104.01.000.00

227530632.-02 United Rentals $184.00 31504 Porta Potty at Park1/12/2024 340027110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A    071104.01.000.00

227530632.01 United Rentals $264.00 31501 Porta Potty at Park1/12/2024 340027110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A    071104.01.000.00

227040906-002 United Rentals $185.00 31502 Porta Potty at Park1/12/2024 340027110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A    071104.01.000.00

$449.00 Sub-Total

149846 Van DeWater & Van De $1,305.00 31594 Overlay District1/12/2024 340031420.4 - Attorney CE GENERAL FUND A    014204.01.000.00

149844 Van DeWater & Van De $1,910.00 31592 General Town Board Matte1/12/2024 340031420.4 - Attorney CE GENERAL FUND A    014204.01.000.00

$3,215.00 Sub-Total

Dec 2023 Video Ventures LTD $187.50 31508 Video Services for Februar1/12/2024 340041680.4 - Data Processing CE GENERAL FUND A    016804.01.000.00

$187.50 Sub-Total

732332, 12/31/23Welsh Sanitation Service $262.99 31525 Sanitation Services1/12/2024 340057110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A    071104.01.000.00

$262.99 Sub-Total

935204 Williams Lumber - REC $32.87 31497 Supplies for Tree Lighting 1/12/2024 340077310.4 - Youth Programs CE GENERAL FUND A   C073104.01.000.43

929224 Williams Lumber - REC $75.35 31495 Comm Events - Trees at P1/12/2024 340077310.4 - Youth Programs CE GENERAL FUND A   C073104.01.000.43

928726 Williams Lumber - REC $139.32 31494 Comm Events - Trees1/12/2024 340077310.4 - Youth Programs CE GENERAL FUND A   C073104.01.000.43

934986 Williams Lumber - REC $76.65 31496 Supplies for Tree Lighting 1/12/2024 340077310.4 - Youth Programs CE GENERAL FUND A   C073104.01.000.43

936443 Williams Lumber - REC $39.44 31499 Trees at pool1/12/2024 340077310.4 - Youth Programs CE GENERAL FUND A   C073104.01.000.43

939741 Williams Lumber - REC $43.11 31498 Court Room Carpeting sup1/12/2024 340071620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A   BUILDI016204.01.000.27

$406.74 Sub-Total

1/1/24 Wilma Cole $324.00 31612 Reimbursement of Medica1/12/2024 340089089.8 - Benefits Retirees GENERAL FUND A    090898.01.000.00

$324.00 Sub-Total

$82,921.78 Total

GENERAL FUND B (TOWN OUTSIDE VILLAGE)

49600 AKRF Inc. $1,670.33 31559 Orvis ZBA Sepcial Permit1/12/2024 339488010.4 - Zoning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN OU080104.02.000.55

49598 AKRF Inc. $1,343.75 31560 78 South Road ZBA1/12/2024 339488010.4 - Zoning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN OU080104.02.000.55
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49599 AKRF Inc. $865.00 31561 Orvis PB Site Plan work1/12/2024 339488020.4 - Planning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN O080204.02.000.57

50065 AKRF Inc. $557.50 31565 Orvis PB Site Plan1/12/2024 339488020.4 - Planning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN O080204.02.000.57

50701 AKRF Inc. $510.00 31569 PB General Consulting -101/12/2024 339488020.4 - Planning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN O080204.02.000.57

50064 AKRF Inc. $531.25 31563 78 South Road PB Site Pl1/12/2024 339488020.4 - Planning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN O080204.02.000.57

50062 AKRF Inc. $1,555.00 31564 Blaike & Lynch ZBA Varia1/12/2024 339488010.4 - Zoning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN OU080104.02.000.55

49196 AKRF Inc. $1,952.50 31562 Orvis ZBA Special Permit1/12/2024 339488010.4 - Zoning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN OU080104.02.000.55

50063 AKRF Inc. $168.75 31568 PB General Consulting 9/31/12/2024 339488020.4 - Planning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN O080204.02.000.57

50066 AKRF Inc. $89.08 31567 Orvis ZBA SP1/12/2024 339488010.4 - Zoning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN OU080104.02.000.55

50061 AKRF Inc. $350.00 31566 78 South Road ZBA Prep1/12/2024 339488010.4 - Zoning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN OU080104.02.000.55

$9,593.16 Sub-Total

03186, 1/1/24 Allied Adminstrators For $67.70 31605 Delta Dental Insurance for 1/12/2024 339499060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) GENERAL 090608.02.000.00

$67.70 Sub-Total

20240101144756-2Arch Insurance $39.40 31500 Disability Insurance1/12/2024 339509055.8 - Disability Insurance GENERAL FUND B (T090558.02.004.00

$39.40 Sub-Total

A/C 06177, 1/4/24Bank Of Millbrook Visa $259.37 31611 Building Dept office suppli1/12/2024 339523620.4 - Safety Inspection CE GENERAL FUND B (036204.02.000.00

A/C 06177, 1/4/24Bank Of Millbrook Visa $175.17 31611 PB CE - Indeed1/12/2024 339528010.4 - Zoning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN OU080104.02.000.00

A/C 06177, 1/4/24Bank Of Millbrook Visa $175.17 31611 ZBA CE - Indeed1/12/2024 339528020.4 - Planning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN O080204.02.000.00

A/C 06177, 1/4/24Bank Of Millbrook Visa $43.30 31611 Zoom1/12/2024 339528010.4 - Zoning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN OU080104.02.000.00

A/C 06177, 1/4/24Bank Of Millbrook Visa $43.30 31611 Zoom1/12/2024 339528020.4 - Planning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN O080204.02.000.00

$696.31 Sub-Total

Reimbursement Difiore, Kristen $42.50 31520 Reimbursement for Postag1/12/2024 339601670.4 - Central Print/Mail GENERAL FUND B (TO016704.02.000.00

$42.50 Sub-Total

2024 Plan Year Dutchess County Self Ins $830.32 31519 2024 Worker's Comp Insur1/12/2024 339619040.8 - Workers Comp GENERAL FUND B (TOW090408.02.000.00

$830.32 Sub-Total

1/10/24 Ialongo, Jonathan $40.87 31606 Mileage Reimbursement 61/12/2024 339703620.4 - Safety Inspection CE GENERAL FUND B (036204.02.000.00

$40.87 Sub-Total

45977 Intelligent Designs Inc $1,255.00 31492 Monthly Service - February1/12/2024 339711680.4 - Data Processing CE GENERAL FUND B (T016804.02.000.53
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$1,255.00 Sub-Total

18979844 MVP Health Care $845.77 31519 BFund January Health Ins1/12/2024 339819060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) GENERAL 090608.02.000.00

2023-11CR MVP Health Care ($2.50) 31586 BFund January Health Ins1/12/2024 339819060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) GENERAL 090608.02.000.00

2023-11 MVP Health Care $2.50 31586 BFund January Health Ins1/12/2024 339819060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) GENERAL 090608.02.000.00

$845.77 Sub-Total

2023-11 MVP Select Care Inc. $2.50 31613 January MVP Admin Fees1/12/2024 339829060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) GENERAL 090608.02.000.00

$2.50 Sub-Total

13359 Nan Stolzenburg $327.37 31507 Assist Town Board in Zoni1/12/2024 339838010.4 - Zoning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN OU080104.02.000.55

$327.37 Sub-Total

30312, 2024 ERSNYS & Local Employees' $4,994.00 31518 Location 30312, 2024 Ann1/12/2024 339859010.8 - State Retirement GENERAL FUND B (TO090108.02.000.00

$4,994.00 Sub-Total

020177-01-3, 1/15/24Optimum $70.00 31526 Telephone/Internet service1/12/2024 339863620.4 - Safety Inspection CE GENERAL FUND B (036204.02.000.00

$70.00 Sub-Total

149842 Van DeWater & Van De $112.50 31599 Podmaniczky ZBA App Ar1/12/2024 340038010.4 - Zoning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN OU080104.02.000.56

149839 Van DeWater & Van De $45.00 31600 Rally Farm & Stallion Park1/12/2024 340038020.4 - Planning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN O080204.02.000.61

149838 Van DeWater & Van De $101.25 31590 Orvis Company PB site pla1/12/2024 340038020.4 - Planning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN O080204.02.000.61

149843 Van DeWater & Van De $371.25 31591 Clear Subdivision 515 Wo1/12/2024 340038020.4 - Planning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN O080204.02.000.61

149845 Van DeWater & Van De $540.00 31593 Short Term Rentals1/12/2024 340031420.4 - Attorney CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN O014204.02.000.00

149835 Van DeWater & Van De $1,125.00 31589 General Planning Board M1/12/2024 340038020.4 - Planning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN O080204.02.000.61

149837 Van DeWater & Van De $337.50 31597 Blaikie & Lynch ZBA Area 1/12/2024 340038010.4 - Zoning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN OU080104.02.000.56

149836 Van DeWater & Van De $1,631.25 31596 Daniel Yadgard - ZBA App1/12/2024 340038010.4 - Zoning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN OU080104.02.000.56

149841 Van DeWater & Van De $225.00 31598 Croner ZBA Area Variance1/12/2024 340038010.4 - Zoning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN OU080104.02.000.56

$4,488.75 Sub-Total

Dec 2023 Video Ventures LTD $187.50 31508 Video Services for Februar1/12/2024 340041680.4 - Data Processing CE GENERAL FUND B (T016804.02.000.00

$187.50 Sub-Total

1/1/24 Wilma Cole $80.00 31612 Reimbursement of Dutch 1/12/2024 340088020.4 - Planning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN O080204.02.000.00

$80.00 Sub-Total
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$23,561.15 Total

HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOWN OUTSIDE VILLAGE)

274834636124 Advance Auto Parts Pro $19.49 31529 repair parts1/12/2024 339465130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

2748334046177 Advance Auto Parts Pro $13.12 31528 repair parts - tractor1/12/2024 339465130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

2748329127219 Advance Auto Parts Pro $10.47 31527 Sander parts1/12/2024 339465110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.64

$43.08 Sub-Total

3054 Agricultural Machinery Se $397.50 31530 Labor & Materials for Tract1/12/2024 339475140.4 - Brush & Weeds  CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051404.04.000.00

$397.50 Sub-Total

03186, 1/1/24 Allied Adminstrators For $135.40 31605 Delta Dental Insurance for 1/12/2024 339499060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) HIGHWAY 090608.04.000.00

$135.40 Sub-Total

20240101144756-2Arch Insurance $137.90 31500 Disability Insurance1/12/2024 339509055.8 - Disability Insurance HIGHWAY FUND DB (090558.04.000.00

$137.90 Sub-Total

1/8/24 Bank Of Millbrook $924.94 31491 Final payment on the 4x4 1/12/2024 339519710.7 - Interest on Debt Service HIGHWAY FUND 097107.04.000.00

1/8/24 Bank Of Millbrook $46,247.20 31491 Final payment on the 4x4 1/12/2024 339519710.6 - Debt Service on Bond HIGHWAY FUND DB097106.04.000.00

$47,172.14 Sub-Total

5191170053 CINTAS $127.41 31553 Medicine Cabinet Supplies1/12/2024 339575130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

$127.41 Sub-Total

910330 Colliers Engineering & D $1,500.00 31571 Data Gathering and Applic1/12/2024 339585112.2 - Permanent Improvement EQ HIGHWAY FU051122.04.000.73

907755 Colliers Engineering & D $9,099.44 31572 Assessment of Killearn Ro1/12/2024 339585112.2 - Permanent Improvement EQ HIGHWAY FU051122.04.000.65

$10,599.44 Sub-Total

3063500 Cryo Weld Corp. $57.66 31531 Repair Parts & Supplies - 1/12/2024 339595130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

$57.66 Sub-Total

2024 Plan Year Dutchess County Self Ins $25,581.66 31519 2024 Worker's Comp Insur1/12/2024 339619040.8 - Workers Comp HIGHWAY FUND DB (TO090408.04.000.00

$25,581.66 Sub-Total

0225305 Dutchess Overhead Door $165.00 31532 Garage Door Remote & K1/12/2024 339625110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.00
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$165.00 Sub-Total

131879 Eastern Salt Company In $8,394.51 31533 108.85 Tons of Salt1/12/2024 339635142.4 - Snow Removal CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (T051424.04.000.00

$8,394.51 Sub-Total

113229953 Fleetpride $21.18 31535 Repair Parts & Supplies T-1/12/2024 339655110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.00

113227944 Fleetpride $39.84 31536 Repair Parts & Supplies T-1/12/2024 339655110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.00

113249037 Fleetpride $271.70 31537 Repair Parts & Supplies T-1/12/2024 339655110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.00

133257623 Fleetpride $97.14 31538 Repair Parts & Supplies T-1/12/2024 339655130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

113257475 Fleetpride $32.38 31539 Repair Parts & Supplies T-1/12/2024 339655110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.00

113248907 Fleetpride $271.70 31540 Repair Parts & Supplies T-1/12/2024 339655110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.00

113192134 Fleetpride $109.59 31534 Repair Parts & Supplies T-1/12/2024 339655110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.00

$843.53 Sub-Total

JB152704 Hudson River Truck & Tr $79.78 31541 Repair Parts D-61/12/2024 339695110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.00

$79.78 Sub-Total

1890 Jeff Daley & Sons Inc. $2,317.71 31543 780 Gal Diesel1/12/2024 339735110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.64

11806 Jeff Daley & Sons Inc. $2,618.91 31542 900 Gal Diesel1/12/2024 339735110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.64

$4,936.62 Sub-Total

3177 Junior's Diesel Repair $753.62 31554 Batter Disonnect Switch tr1/12/2024 339745130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

$753.62 Sub-Total

1037 Matt's Auto Body Inc $555.00 31544 D-12 Truck1/12/2024 339785110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.00

$555.00 Sub-Total

18979844 MVP Health Care $6,520.12 31519 DB Fund January Health I1/12/2024 339819060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) HIGHWAY 090608.04.000.00

2023-11 MVP Health Care $10.00 31586 DB Fund January Health I1/12/2024 339819060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) HIGHWAY 090608.04.000.00

2023-11CR MVP Health Care ($10.00) 31586 DB Fund January Health I1/12/2024 339819060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) HIGHWAY 090608.04.000.00

$6,520.12 Sub-Total

2023-11 MVP Select Care Inc. $10.00 31613 January MVP Admin Fees1/12/2024 339829060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) HIGHWAY 090608.04.000.00

$10.00 Sub-Total

166823CR New York Communicatio ($565.00) 31555 Monthly Radio Lease for M1/12/2024 339845130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00
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166823, Jan New York Communicatio $565.00 31556 Monthly Lease1/12/2024 339845130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

166823 New York Communicatio $565.00 31555 Monthly Radio Lease1/12/2024 339845130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

$565.00 Sub-Total

30312, 2024 ERSNYS & Local Employees' $59,771.00 31518 Location 30312, 2024 Ann1/12/2024 339859010.8 - State Retirement HIGHWAY FUND DB (TO090108.04.000.00

$59,771.00 Sub-Total

564538 Package Pavement $135.30 31545 Blacktop Repair Mix1/12/2024 339875110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.00

$135.30 Sub-Total

1076401 Peckham Materials Corp. $1,133.13 31546 Light Stone fill - Wing Roa1/12/2024 339885110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.00

$1,133.13 Sub-Total

919091 Reardon Briggs Compan $7.99 31547 repair parts for December1/12/2024 339935130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

$7.99 Sub-Total

811492 Sarjo Industries Inc. $89.16 31548 Repair Parts & Supplies S1/12/2024 339985130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

$89.16 Sub-Total

12312 The Work Place $54.00 31549 Employee Random Testin1/12/2024 340005110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.00

$54.00 Sub-Total

149840 Van DeWater & Van De $1,777.50 31595 Culver Replacement Proje1/12/2024 340035112.2 - Permanent Improvement EQ HIGHWAY FU051122.04.000.73

$1,777.50 Sub-Total

949588 Williams Lumber - HWY $82.89 31550 Repair Parts & Supplies1/12/2024 340065130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

950114 Williams Lumber - HWY $29.99 31551 Repair Parts & Supplies1/12/2024 340065130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

952512 Williams Lumber - HWY $4.99 31552 Repair Parts & Supplies1/12/2024 340065130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

$117.87 Sub-Total

$170,161.32 Total

TRUST & AGENCY FUND TA

BT01777T1, 1/12/24New York State Child Su $254.00 31558 Wayne Gruntler, BT017771/12/2024 3932123 - NYS Child Support TRUST & AGENCY FUND T000023.99.000.00

$254.00 Sub-Total
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1/12/24 PR Town Of Washington Me $740.58 31557 Health Insurance1/12/2024 3932220 - Health Insurance HRA TRUST & AGENCY FUN000020.99.000.00

1/12/24 PR Town Of Washington Me $132.70 31557 Health Insurance - FSA1/12/2024 3932220 - Health Insurance HRA TRUST & AGENCY FUN000020.99.000.67

1/12/24 PR Town Of Washington Me $83.26 31557 Dental Insurance1/12/2024 3932220 - Health Insurance HRA TRUST & AGENCY FUN000020.99.000.68

$956.54 Sub-Total

$1,210.54 Total

$277,854.79Grand Total

I hereby certify that the vouchers listed on this abstract for this period consisting of these attached pages 

were audited and allowed in the amounts shown.  Authorization is hereby given and direction is made to pay 

each of the claimants the amount opposite his name.

Authorized Official Date

Authorized OfficialAuthorized Official

Authorized Official Authorized Official

Authorized Official Authorized Official
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